ZAMSURECO-I

Zamboanga del Sur I Electric Cooperative, Inc Gov. Vicente M. Cerilles Street, Pagadian City Telephone No. (062) 2142635; Telefax No. (062)2154079

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TIRES AND BATTERIES TO ZAMSURECO-I

1. The Zamboanga del Sur I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ZAMSURECO-I) now invites suppliers/bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the Supply and Delivery of Tires and Batteries intended for the coop vehicle use and maintenance, with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Php 4,457,400.00 for the entire lot, VAT inclusive, as follows;

No	Description of Tires and Batteries	Qty	Unit
1	185 X R14C TUBELESS	75	pcs
2	235 X 70 R15 TUBELESS	50	pcs
3	245 X 70 R16 TUBELESS	20	pcs
4	245 X 75 R16-LUG/MUD TERRAIN TUBELESS	20	pcs
5	265 X 70 R15-TUBELESS	50	pcs
6	265 X 70 R16 TUBELESS	30	pcs
7	265 X 75 R16-LUG/MUD TERRAIN TUBELESS	30	pcs
8	30 X 9.50 R15-LUG/MUD TERRAIN TUBELESS	30	pcs
9	7.00 X 15-LUG	50	pcs
10	7.00 X 16 LT - 12 PLY LUG TIRE	50	pcs
11	8.25 X 16 - 14 PLY LUG	50	pcs
12	9.00 X 20 - 14 PLY LUG	20	pcs
13	8.25 X 20-14 PLY - LUG	50	pcs
· 14	BATTERY, 11 PLATES, MAINTENANCE FREE	50	pcs
15	BATTERY, 9 PLATES, MAINTENANCE FREE	50	pcs

- 2. The source of fund is coming from the General fund of the Cooperative. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 3. The delivery period shall be within a period of 30 to 60 days, starting from the receipt of Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed. The terms of payments shall be within thirty (30) days from complete delivery and acceptance of the items put to bid.
- 4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a nondiscretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the NEA's Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives. All proposals shall be evaluated based on the responsiveness of the Bidder's offer to the Contract put out to bid and shall be subject to Post-qualification.
- 5. The items/materials/project's scope and technical requirements details, guidelines, terms and conditions are outlined in the Bid Documents which shall be provided to all applicants/bidders upon payment of Non-Refundable fee of Ten Thousand Pesos (PhP 10,000.00).
- 6. Bidding Activities are shown hereunder:

ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE	VENUE
Issuance of Eligibility and	June 26, 2019 to	ZAMSURECO-I Central
Bid Documents	July 16, 2019	Office, Pagadian City
Pre-Bid Conference	July 16, 2019,	ZAMSURECO-I Central
7 Tre-blu Conference	1:00 PM	Office, Pagadian City

 Deadline for submission of Eligibility, Bid Documents (Technical, Financial and Statements) 	July 30, 2019, 2019, 9:00 AM	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City
> Opening of Bids	July 30, 2019 10:00 AM & onward	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City

7. ZAMSURECO-I reserves the right to accept or reject any bids, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein, to annul the bidding process, or declare failure of biding, or to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders, and/or to accept such bids as maybe considered most advantageous to ZAMSURECO-I.

8. All communication shall be addressed to the undersigned at ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Gov. Vicente M. Cerilles Street, Pagadian City, and you may contact BAC Secretariat Jay Han V. Gerali with telephone numbers (062)-2154079/2141880; Telefax No. (062)-2154079.

ENGR. CLIFFORD M. FEROLIN
CorPlan Manager BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

JOSE RAVL A. SANIEL General Manager & CEO